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연도 빈도 퍼센트 누적퍼센트

1885 1 0.006 0.006

1908 2 0.011 0.017

1909 1 0.006 0.023

1912 1 0.006 0.028

1913 1 0.006 0.034

1914 3 0.017 0.051

1916 3 0.017 0.068

1918 1 0.006 0.074

1919 1 0.006 0.079

1921 2 0.011 0.090

1923 2 0.011 0.102

1925 2 0.011 0.113

1926 1 0.006 0.119

1928 2 0.011 0.130

1929 1 0.006 0.136

1930 8 0.045 0.181

1932 2 0.011 0.192

1933 1 0.006 0.198

1934 3 0.017 0.215

1935 2 0.011 0.226

1936 11 0.062 0.288

1937 4 0.023 0.311

1938 3 0.017 0.328

1939 7 0.040 0.368

1940 8 0.045 0.413

1941 10 0.057 0.469

1942 6 0.034 0.503

1943 1 0.006 0.509

1947 1 0.006 0.515

1957 1 0.006 0.520

1960 5 0.028 0.549

1961 4 0.023 0.571

1962 6 0.034 0.605

1963 6 0.034 0.639

1964 10 0.057 0.696

1965 1 0.006 0.701

1966 5 0.028 0.730

1967 13 0.074 0.803

1968 7 0.040 0.843
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연도 빈도 퍼센트 누적퍼센트

1969 11 0.062 0.905

1970 17 0.096 1.001

1971 20 0.113 1.114

1972 14 0.079 1.193

1973 18 0.102 1.295

1974 21 0.119 1.414

1975 28 0.158 1.572

1976 42 0.238 1.810

1977 42 0.238 2.047

1978 43 0.243 2.290

1979 39 0.221 2.511

1980 59 0.334 2.845

1981 66 0.373 3.218

1982 113 0.639 3.857

1983 109 0.616 4.473

1984 133 0.752 5.226

1985 137 0.775 6.000

1986 200 1.131 7.132

1987 196 1.108 8.240

1988 211 1.193 9.433

1989 249 1.408 10.842

1990 339 1.917 12.759

1991 386 2.183 14.942

1992 421 2.381 17.323

1993 509 2.879 20.201

1994 629 3.557 23.759

1995 685 3.874 27.633

1996 853 4.824 32.457

1997 1,270 7.182 39.639

1998 1,516 8.574 48.213

1999 1,733 9.801 58.014

2000 1,744 9.863 67.877

2001 1,758 9.942 77.819

2002 1,914 10.825 88.644

2003 1,578 8.924 97.568

2004 427 2.415 99.983

2005 3 0.017 100.000

합계 17,682 100.000
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